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Japanese Film Festival 2018 in Siem Reap 

 

 The Japan Foundation and the Embassy of Japan, in cooperation with the Ministry of             

Culture and Fine Arts and Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC) will organize the               

“Japanese Film Festival 2018 in Siem Reap” from 2 to 4 March 2018, at the Major Cineplex   

in Siem Reap.   

 During the three-day, Japanese films selected from a wide range of different categories      

will be screened at the above-mentioned theater in Siem Reap. As the selection includes cartoon, 

drama, documentary films and some of which are awarded-winning films, with these film                

portraying various aspects of Japanese life, society and culture, the Festival will provide a good 

opportunity for audience to familiarize themselves with Japan and its people.  

 The 12 Japanese films will be screened with Khmer and English Subtitles. Screening           

schedule brochure is published at the Japanese Film Festival website at the following link: http:/

/kh.japanesefilmfest.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/JFF2018-SRP-Brochure.pdf 

 Japanese Film Festival is held every year since 2015 to promote the understanding of           

Japanese life and culture through film screening among Cambodian people.  

 For inquiry, please contact to the Culture and Information Section of the Embassy of            

Japan at 023 217 161, (Ext. 1121) or Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp. 
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ស្ថា នទតូជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរត័៌មាន 
 

No. 15 PR-18/EoJ                               

       ថ្ងៃទី០១ ខែមនីា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ 
 

ម្សោប្េរភារយនតជប ៉ុនប្បច ាំឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ សៅសេតតសេៀម្រាប 
  
 មូលនិធិជប ៉ុន និងស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុន រមួសហការជាមយួក្រសួងវបបធម ៌និងវចិិក្តសិលបៈ នងិមជឈមណ្ឌ ល
សហក្បតិបតតិការរមព៉ុជា-ជប ៉ុន នឹងររៀបចាំមរោក្សពភាពយនតជប ៉ុន២០១៨ រៅរែតតរសៀមរាប ចាបព់ីថ្ងៃទី២ 
ដល់ថ្ងៃទ៤ី ខែមនីា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៨ រៅររាងភាពយនត Major Cineplex ថ្នរែតតរសៀមរាប។  
 
 រាំឡ៉ុងរយៈរពលបីថ្ងៃ មានភាពយនតជារក្ចើនក្បរេទខដលក្តូវបានសក្មតិសក្មាាំង សក្មាបក់ារដារ់
បញ្ច ាំងរៅររាងភាពយនតរន៉ុងរែតតរសៀមរាបដូចខដលបានជក្មាបជូនខាងរលើ។ ភាពយនតទាំងរនាោះរមួមាន ភាព 
យនតគាំនូរជីវចល ភាពយនតខបបមរនាសរចចតនា ភាពយនតឯរស្ថរ រហើយរន៉ុងរនាោះមានខែែភាពយនតែលោះធ្លល បទ់ទួល
បានពានរង្វា នផ់ងខដរ។ ភាពយនតខដលនឹងក្តូវចារប់ញ្ច ាំងរនោះ ឆល៉ុោះបញ្ច ាំងអាំពីជីវភាពរស់រៅរបស់ក្បជាជនជប ៉ុន 
សងគម និងវបបធមជ៌ប ៉ុន រហើយមរោក្សពរនោះរផ៏តល់ឱកាសដល៏អមយួសក្មាបអ់នរទសែនារដើមបអីាចស្ថគ ល់ពី
ក្បរទស និងក្បជាជនជប ៉ុន។   
 
 សក្មាបឆ់្ន ាំរនោះភាពយនតជប ៉ុនចាំនួន១២ររឿង នឹងក្តូវបានចារប់ញ្ច ាំងជាមយួចាំណ្ងរជើងរងជាភាស្ថ
ខែែរ និង ភាស្ថអងរ់គលស។ សក្មាបរ់មែវធិីលមអតិថ្នការចារប់ញ្ច ាំងមានផែពាផាយរៅរលើរគហទាំពរ័ថ្នមរោ 
ក្សពភាពយនតជប ៉ុន៖http://kh.japanesefilmfest.org/wp-content/uploads/2018/02/JFF2018-SRP-

Brochure.pdf 

 

 មរោក្សពភាពយនតជប ៉ុន ក្តូវបានក្បារពធរឡើងជាររៀងរាល់ឆ្ន ាំចាបត់ាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០១៥មរ រន៉ុងរោល
បាំណ្ងជាំរ៉ុញការយល់ដឹងអាំពជីីវភាពរស់រៅរបស់ក្បជាជននិងវបបធមជ៌ប ៉ុនដល់ក្បជាជនរមព៉ុជា តមរយៈការ
ចារប់ញ្ច ាំងភាពយនត។  
 
 ចាំរពាោះសាំណួ្ររផែងៗ សូមទរទ់ងមរកានខ់ផនរវបបធម ៌និងពត័ម៌ានថ្នស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុន តមរយៈរលែ
ទូរស័ពទ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១ (ភាា បប់នត ១១២១) ររឺរ៏ផញើអ៉ុីរម លមរកានអ់ាស័យដាា នដូចខាងរក្កាម៖ 
info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp ។ 
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